In the Commonwealth Court of Pennsylvania

Richard Sombers and Joan Sombers

٧.

Stroud Township Zoning Hearing Board and Township of Stroud, and Dan D. Crawford

Appeal of: Township of Stroud and Dan D. Crawford

Richard Sombers and Joan Sombers v.
Stroud Township Zoning Hearing Board and Township of Stroud, and

Appeal of: Richard Sombers and Joan Sombers

Dan D. Crawford

No.: 473 CD 2006

No.: 555 CD 2006

ORDER

NOW, January 18, 2007, having considered the application for reargument filed by appellee Stroud Township Zoning Hearing Board, and by intervenors Township of Stroud and Dan Crawford, and appellants Richard and Joan Sombers' answer thereto, the application is denied.

BY THE COURT:

Bonnie Brigance Leadbetter President Judge